N18000011880

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



11/07/18--01012--003 \*\*70.00

FILED 2018 NOV -7 AHII: 02 SECRETARY OF STATE FALL AHASSEE, PLOPPA,

N CULLIGAN NOV - 9 2018

## **COVER LETTER**

3

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

ŧ

3

Frank Giddens, Sr. United Missionary Baptist Association, Inc. SUBJECT:

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

Filing Fee

Status

□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

## ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

Lucy Ann Floyd FROM:

Name (Printed or typed)

140 N. Volusia St.

Address

St. Augustine, FL 32084

City, State & Zip

(904) 823-2150

Daytime Telephone number

ma\_lafloyd@yahoo.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

.

.

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

	<u>II PRINCIPAL OFFICE</u> Principal street address:	2018 N Mailing address	0V - 7 AM 11: 02 s, if different is:	
10	8 Knox Jones Rd	P. O. Box 1001 SECR	ETARY OF STATE HASSEE. FLORING	
Bunnell, FL 23110		Bunnell, Fl 32110		
ind foster n	new churches and to create a more solid	inity between ministers and laymen, thereby fa	cilitating the spread and pract	
of Biblical (	teachings throughout Florida and the we	ก่อ.		
<u>ARTICLE I</u>		manner in which the directors are elected and ap		
		Rev. JamesVickers A	/P	
	Rev. Frank Giddens, Sr., P	Rev. JamesVickers, V	/P	
lame and T	Fitle: P. O. Box 1001	Name and Title: NamesVickers, V Name and Title: Address: Address Address: Address Address: Address Address: Address A	/P	
lame and T	Rev. Frank Giddens, Sr., P	Name and Title: Rev. JamesVickers, V	/p	
lame and T	Fitle: P. O. Box 1001 Bunnell, FL 32110 Rev. Pernell Raggins, D.	Name and Title: Rev. JamesVickers, V   Address: 2605 Hussan Ave.   Pałatka. FL 32177-6517   Rev. Michael Robins 32177-6517		
ame and T address	Fitle: P. O. Box 1001 Bunnell, FL 32110 Rev. Pernell Raggins, D.	Name and Title: Rev. JamesVickers, N   Address: 2605 Hussan Ave.   Palatka. FL 32177-6517   Name and Title: Rev. Michael Robins   P. O. Box 433		
ame and T address	Fitle: Rev. Frank Giddens, Sr., P P. O. Box 1001 Bunnell, FL 32110 Fitle: Rev. Pernell Raggins, D	Name and Title: Rev. JamesVickers, V   Address: 2605 Hussan Ave.   Pałatka. FL 32177-6517   Name and Title: Rev. Michael Robins		
ame and T Address ame and T	Fitle: Rev. Frank Giddens, Sr., P P. O. Box 1001 Bunnell, FL 32110 Fitle: Rev. Pernell Raggins, D 833 Pearl St.	Name and Title: Rev. James Vickers, V   Address: 2605 Hussan Ave.   Pałatka. FL 32177-6517   Name and Title: Rev. Michael Robins   Address: P. O. Box 433		
ame and T Address ame and T Address	Fitle: Rev. Frank Giddens, Sr., P P. O. Box 1001 Bunnell, FL 32110 Fitle: Rev. Pernell Raggins, D 833 Pearl St. St. Augustine, FL 32084	Name and Title: Rev. JamesVickers, N   Address: 2605 Hussan Ave.   Palatka. FL 32177-6517   Name and Title: Rev. Michael Robins   Address: P. O. Box 433   Crescent City. FL	on. D	
Name and T Address Name and T Address	Fitle: Rev. Frank Giddens, Sr., P P. O. Box 1001 Bunnell, FL 32110 Fitle: Rev. Pernell Raggins, D 833 Pearl St. St. Augustine, FL	Name and Title: Rev. James Vickers, V   Address: 2605 Hussan Ave.   Patatka. FL 32177-6517   Name and Title: Rev. Michael Robins   Address: P. O. Box 433   Crescent City. FL 32112   Den. Melvin Howard	on. D	
lame and T Address lame and T Address	Rev. Frank Giddens, Sr., P   P. O. Box 1001   Bunnell, FL   32110   Fitle:   Rev. Pernell Raggins, D   833 Pearl St.   St. Augustine, FL   32084   Fitle:   Dea. Moses A. Floyd, D	Name and Title: Rev. JamesVickers, M   Address: 2605 Hussan Ave.   Palatka. FL 32177-6517   Name and Title: Rev. Michael Robins   Address: P. O. Box 433   Crescent City. FL 32112   Name and Title: Dea. Melvin Howard   1835 Barton St. 1835 Barton St.	on. D	
Address Name and T Address	Fitle: Rev. Frank Giddens, Sr., P P. O. Box 1001 Bunnell, FL 32110 Fitle: Rev. Pernell Raggins, D 833 Pearl St. St. Augustine, FL 32084 Fitle: Dea. Moses A. Floyd, D 140 N. Volusia St.	Name and Title:Rev. James Vickers, VAddress:2605 Hussan Ave.Palatka. FL32177-6517Name and Title:Rev. Michael RobinsAddress:P. O. Box 433Crescent City. FL32112Name and Title:Dea. Melvin HowardAddress:1835 Barton St.	on. D	

- Name and Tit	<sub>le:</sub> Sis. Malvenia Raggins, T	Name and Title	e: Sis. Shirley Vickers	, S
Address	833 Pearl St.	- Address:	2605 Hussan A	ve.
	St. Augustine, FL	_	Palatka, FL	
	32084	-	32177-6517	
Name and Tit	<sub>le:</sub> Sis. Mary Jane Jones, D	Name and Title	c:	
Address	120 Espanola Rd	- Address:		
	Bunnell, FL			
	32110	_		
		_		
ARTICLE VI	<b>REGISTERED AGENT</b> <b>d Florida street address</b> (P.O. Box NOT acco	mtable) of the rad	vistand agant is:	دم <u>د</u> م
Name:	Lucy Ann Floyd	epiable) of the reg	gstered agent is.	2018 NOV SECRET
Address:	140 N. Volusia St.			OV -7
	St. Augustine, FL 320	084		
				AM II: 02
ARTICLE VI The name and	I INCORPORATOR d address of the Incorporator is:			202

Name:	Lucy Ann Floyd
Address:	140 N. Volusia St.
	St. Augustine, FL 32084

ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:

Effective date, if other than the date of filing: \_

(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

\_. (OPTIONAL)

<u>Vote:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the locument's effective date on the Department of State's records.

laving been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this ertificate, Lam familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agen

submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator loyd

<u>//-5-/8</u> Date

11-5-18